

Mat Suit No.-26 of 2025

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 08

dt. 17.11.25

Today the date is fixed for awaiting order from mediation.

Report is received from mediation with report that both sides are praying for time and another date is fixed. Hence, adjourned.

Both sides are present by filing separate haziras.

To **07.01.26** for awaiting order.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl Dist. Judge,
Dinhata